

Kaushalya Devi ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. ... Opp. parties

For the Petitioner : Mr. Om Prakash ,Adv.  
For the State : Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, S.C. (L&C) I  
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Rakesh Kr. Shahi ,Adv.

Learned counsel for the Opp. Party no. 2 submits that the Opp. Party no. 2 will ensure the payment of Rs. 43,08,846/- to the petitioner- Kaushalya Devi on or before 13.03.2026.

In case, Rs. 43,08,846/- is not paid by the Opp. Party no. 2 to the petitioner- Kaushalya Devi on or before 13.03.2026, the Opp. Party no. 2 is directed to remain physically present in this Court on 13.03.2026 at 10.30 A.M.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Dated 30.01.2026  
Smita/-