

[2026:JHHC:11147]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1332 of 2025

Kaushalya Devi, Age about 73 Years, W/o Genalal Yadav, R/o
Village- Mirzapur Baghar, P.O.- Monahari, P.S.- Katihar, District-
Katihar, Bihar ... Petitioner

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Shri Hemant Sati, Deputy Commissioner, Sahebganj, P.O. &
P.S.- Sahebganj, District- Sahebganj

... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : None
For the Opp. Party- State : Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, SC (L&C) I
For the Opp. Party No.2 : Mr. Rakesh Kr. Shahi, Advocate

Order No:-09 Dated:-17-04-2026

No one turns up on behalf of the petitioner in spite of repeated calls.

Learned counsel appearing for the State and the learned counsel appearing for the opposite party No.2 submit that the order dated 04.04.2024 passed in W.P.(C) No. 1764 of 2019 by this Court, is complied with, hence, this Contempt Case be dropped.

In view of the above, this Contempt Case is dropped.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Dated:- 17.04.2026
Saroj/